INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY D/B/A AES INDIANA

Rates, Rules and Regulations

for

Electric Service

Applicable to Entire Service Territory

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES 30-Day Filing No. 50409 April 7, 2021 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Issued Pursuant to Cause No. 50409 Effective April 7, 2021

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Energy Division

Effective _____

_, 2021

1st Revised No. 1 Superseding Original No. 1

LOCATIONS WHERE ELECTRIC SERVICE IS AVAILABLE

Indiana Cities, Towns and Unincorporated Communities

Beech Grove Clermont Cumberland Indianapolis Lawrence Meridian Hills Mooresville Southport Speedway Warren Park

Indiana Counties

Boone Hamilton Hancock Hendricks Johnson Marion Morgan Owen Putnam Shelby

This sheet is filed for information purposes only. It is not fully descriptive of the territory in which the Company renders or has the right to render public utility service, nor is it intended either to limit or enlarge upon the territorial or other conditions upon which any particular service is held out to the public.

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES 30-Day Filing No. 50409 April 7, 2021 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Issued Pursuant to Cause No. 50409 Effective April 7, 2021 Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Effective Energy Division , 2021